TERMS
CREDIT / PAYMENT TERMS
C.O.D. terms are cash or company check. Terms are C.O.D. until credit has been established by completing
a credit application and being approved by WAGNER. An open account is Net 30 days from invoice date.
Monthly statements will be mailed for your convenience.
Accounts exceeding 30 days are subject to 1.5% per month finance charge. Any account proceeding into
60 days past due status shall have all charge privileges suspended until account is paid in full, or at the
discretion of management. Returned checks will be subject to a $25.00 charge.

for possible errors.  Permission to reproduce this catalog and/or contents is expressly denied.
revised 2017-1
WAGNER NUMBERING SYSTEM
We have developed a simple yet efficient part numbering system that allows grouping of the
electrical components by application (Alternator, Generator, or Starter), type of part (Rectifier,
Brush, Solenoid, Etc.) and Manufacturer (Bosch, Lucas, Etc.).
EXAMPLE: W080-00H
The first letter signifies type of part:
W-Wagner Import Line     C- Chrysler
D-Delco      F-Ford
L-Leece Neville      M-Motorola
N-Nikko      P-Prestolite
The first two numerical digits represent the component classification:
ALTERNATOR     GENERATOR
01-Alternator Covers     26- Generator Armature
02-Bearings, Ball & Needle    27-Generator Brushes
03-Alternator Brushes    30-Gen CE Frame
04-Diodes, Diode Trios     31-Gen DE Frame
05-Pulleys
06-Rectifiers     STARTER
07-Rotors
08-Int. Voltage Regulators    40-Armatures
09-Ext. Voltage Regulators    41-Starter Brushes
10-Stators      42-Bushings
11-Alternator Small Parts    45-Solenoids
12-Alternator CE Frames    46-Solenoid Caps
13-Alternator DE Frame    47-Starter Drives
14-Wire Harness/Repair Plugs    48-Starter Small Parts
15-Brush Holders     49-Starter CE Frame
16-Slip Rings      50-Brush Holders
17-Ignition Modules    51-Housings
18-Grease/Paint/Supplies   55-Testers
19-Tools/Test Equipment
If a third digit shows, it represents the original Manufacturer in our Import line:
0 - Bosch    3 - Fiat, Magneti Marelli   6 - Motorola
1 - Lucas, Cav, Butec   4 - SEV    7 - Ducellier
2 - Paris Rhone, Valeo   5 - All Japanese   8 – Iskra
The final two numerical digits designate the specific identification number within each category. If
the part number is not immediately followed by a letter, then it is an aftermarket replacement part.
Otherwise, one of the following may be used:
"N" Denotes Original OEM Part   "H" Denotes Hybrid
"S" Denotes Sold in Set
Original Manufacturer names and numbers are used for reference purposes only.
W125-02
HITACHI ALTERNATOR SRE FRAME
SRE, W02X-31 BEARING, MATCHING DE FRAMES
W135-02(13637)
126mm OD, 117.5mm ID, 10mm MOUNT, 27mm
BEARING BORE
NISSAN
13637
LR170-743 LR170-748 LR170-748B
HITACHI
W125-03
HITACHI INT FAN SRE FRAME
SRE, W02X-31 BEARING, MATCHING DE FRAMES
W135-03(13564)
126mm OD, 117.5mm ID, 10mm MOUNT, 27mm
BEARING BORE
HONDA ISUZU
13564
LR160-726 LR160-726B
HITACHI
W125-04
HITACHI INT FAN SRE FRAME
SRE, W02X-31 BEARING, MATCHING DE FRAMES
W135-06
134mm OD, 126mm STATOR, 10mm MOUNT, 27mm
BEARING BORE
NISSAN
13827